



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2024

RAMNATH DAGADU THOTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NIKITA PRADEEP THOTE

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Akshay S. Tilve

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.

DATE : 26-09-2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 15.10.2024.

**(S. G. MEHARE)
JUDGE**

rrd