



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2024

RAMNATH DAGADU THOTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NIKITA PRADEEP THOTE

Mr.A.S.Tilve, Advocate for the Petitioners.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 12 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. On 22.08.2025, it was noted that the learned Advocate for the Respondent was absent. Today also, he is absent. If on the next date, he remains absent, this petition will be proceeded in his absence.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 26.09.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)