



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2024

RAMNATH DAGADU THOTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NIKITA PRADEEP THOTE

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Akshay S. Tilve

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 10-11-2025

PER COURT:-

1. In spite of service, none present for the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, list this petition on 14.11.2025, as a last chance.
3. *Interim* relief to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd