



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1570 OF 2024

**RAMNATH DAGADU THOTE & OTHERS
VERSUS
NIKITA PRADEEP THOTE**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.A.S.Tilve

...
**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 11.02.2026**

P.C. :

1] The order dated 29th September, 2025 shows that this Court has taken note of absence of respondent despite Advocate Mr.Eshwar Mohite filing his appearance on behalf of respondent, however, Advocate failed to remain present continuously on the dates of hearing. Today also the matter is listed, nobody appears on behalf of the respondent despite Mr.Eshwar Mohite has filed appearance on behalf of respondent.

2] Advocate Ms.Pramila V. Giri is present in the Court and is requested to appear in the matter on behalf of the respondent as the entire proceedings pending before the trial Court are stayed. The High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Aurangabad shall provide necessary documents to the appointed counsel.

3] The appointed counsel to work out the matter on next date.

4] List this matter on 25.02.2026.

5] Interim relief to continue until further orders.

[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE

DDC