

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2024

Ramnath Dagadu Thote And Others

VERSUS

Nikita Pradeep Thote

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tilve Akshay Subhash

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Deepak Kashiram Rajput,

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATE : 6TH MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Deepak Rajput appears for the respondent No.2 and informs that subsequent to the appointment of Ms. P.V. Giri, he has been instructed by the respondent No.2 to appear in the matter. He undertakes to work out the matter in the next week. Accordingly, appearance of Ms. Giri is discharged. The High Court Legal Services Authority, Sub Committee, Aurangabad shall pay the fees of Ms. P.V. Giri, Advocate as per rules.

2. Stand over to 16th March, 2026. Interim relief to continue. Matter be placed in same category.

[MEHROZ K. PATHAN]
JUDGE.

grt/-