



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2024

RAMNATH DAGADU THOTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NIKITA PRADEEP THOTE

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Tilve Akshay Subhash
Advocate for Respondent : Mrs. Pramila V. Giri
...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.
DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel Mrs. Giri to file reply on behalf of the Respondent, stand over to 15.04.2026 in the same category.
2. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

MEHROZ K. PATHAN
JUDGE