



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2024

Ramnath Dagadu Thote And Others

VERSUS

Nikita Pradeep Thote

...

- Mr. Tilve Akshay Subhash, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Ms. P. V. Giri, Advocate (appointed) for Respondent

...

CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.

DATED : 15.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned appointed counsel Ms. Giri for respondent submits that she is filling the affidavit on behalf of respondent during the course of the day.
2. Office to accept the affidavit and list the matter on 18.04.2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)